Committee on Agriculture
U.S. House of Representatives
Required Witness Disclosure Form

House Rules* require nongovernmental witnesses to disclose the amount and source of
Federal grants received since January 1, 2013.

Name: Juliette B. Bell, Ph.D.

Organization you represent (if any): University of Maryland Eastern Shore;

Council of 1890 Presidents; and 1890 Task Force

1. Please list any federal grants or contracts (including subgrants and subcontracts)
you have received since January 1, 2013, as well as the source and the amount of
each grant or contract. House Rules do NOT require disclosure of federal payments
to individuals, such as Secial Security or Medicare benefits, farm program
payments, or assistance to agricultural producers:

Please see attached report

Source: Amount:

Source: Ameount:

2. If you are appearing on behalf of an organization, please list any federal grants or
contracts (including subgrants and subcontracts) the organization has received since
January 1, 2013, as well as the source and the amount of each grant or contract:

Source: Amount:
Source: Amount:
3. Please list any payment or contract originating with a foreign government

(including subcontracts) you have received since January 1.2013, as well as the
country of origin and amount of each payment or contract.

Country of Origin: Amount:
Country of Origin: Amount:
4. Please list any payment or contract originating with a foreign government

(including subcontracts) the organization has received since January 1. 2013, as well
as the country of origin and amount of each payment or contract.

Country of Origin: Amount:

Country of Origin: Amount:




* Rule XI, clause 2(g)(5) of the U.S. House of Representatives provides:

(4) Each committee shall, to the greatest extent practicable, require witnesses who appear before
it to submit in advance written statements of proposed testimony and to limit their initial presentations 1o
the committee to brief summaries thereof )

(B) In the case of a witness appearing in a nongovernmental capacity, a written statement of
proposed testimony shall include a curriculum vitae and a disclosure of any Federal grants or contracts, or
contracts or payments originating with a foreign governmeni, received during the current calendar year or
either of the two previous calendar years by the witness or by an entity represented by the witness and
related to the subject matter of the hearing.

(C) The disclosure referred to in subdivision (B) shall include-(i) the amount and source of each
Federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or contract (or subcontract thereof) related to the subject maiter of the
hearing; and (ii) the amount and country of origin of any payment or contract related to the subject matter
of the hearing originating with a foreign government.

(D) Such statements, with appropriate redactions to protect the privacy or security of the witness.
shall be made publicly available in electronic form not later than one day after the witness Jppears.

PLEASE ATTACH DISCLOSURE FORM TO EACH COPY OF TESTIMONY.



Juliette B. Bell, Ph.D., President
University of Maryland Eastern Shore

1. Please list any federal grants or contracts received since January 1, 2013 (includes source and
amount).

January 1, 2013- June 30, 2013

SOURCE AMOUNT
USDA S 52,000
USDA 8,000
UMCP/USDA 61,016
NIH 236,482
U.S. DEPT OFED 81,669
U.S. DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 30,500
DEPT OF DEFENSE 2,400
USDA 653,533
USDA 257,929
USDA 97,944
USDA 7,535

July 1, 2013 - June 30, 2014

USDA $1,553,552
USDA 52,000
USDA 117,629
USDA 48,068
UMCP/USDA 14,910
USDA 250,000
NSF 999,859
NSF 88,452
NOAA 3,015,761
NIH 390,481
DEPT OF DEFENSE 93,235
USDA 144,517
USDA 238,775
USDA 224,605
USDA 188,929
USDA 93,157
USDA 4,611
USDA 458,957
USDA 276,728
USDA 237,147
USDA 547,680
USDA 384,483
USDA 190,984
USDA 42,164



Juliette B. Bell, Ph.D., President
University of Maryland Eastern Shore

USDA

U.S. DEPT OFED
U.S. DEPT OFED
U.S. DEPT OFED
U.S. DEPTOFED
U.S. DEPT OFED

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

USDA

USDA

USDA

USDA

USDA

USDA

USDA

USDA

USDA

USDA

USDA

USDA

USDA

USDA

USDA

NSF

NSF

NSF

NIH

NIH

U.S. DEPT OF ED
U.S. DEPT OFED
U.S. DEPTOFED
U.S. DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
USDA

S 402,691
14,4592
6,104
1,640,455
934,545
2,559,290

$ 1,551,667
274,998
52,000
6,314
4,995
275,000
806,696
454,941
149,998
150,000
6,000
26,000
479,672
30,000
143,407
284,169
999,534
37,014
148,260
51,553
198,569
486,737
486,737
17,500
60,000





