Committee on Agriculture U.S. House of Representatives Required Witness Disclosure Form

House Rules* require nongovernmental witnesses to disclose the amount and source of Federal grants received since January 1, 2013.

Name:Jt	liette	B. Bell, Pl	n.D.		
Organization	you rep	resent (if any):	Univers	ity of Ma	ryland Eastern Shore;
1. Please list any federal grants or contracts (including subgrants and subcontracts) you have received since January 1, 2013, as well as the source and the amount of each grant or contract. House Rules do NOT require disclosure of federal payments to individuals, such as Social Security or Medicare benefits, farm program payments, or assistance to agricultural producers:					
Source: Pl	ease s	ee attached	report		Amount:
Source:					Amount:
 If you are appearing on behalf of an organization, please list any federal grants or contracts (including subgrants and subcontracts) the organization has received since January 1, 2013, as well as the source and the amount of each grant or contract: Source: Amount:					
					Amount:
3. Please list any payment or contract originating with a foreign government (including subcontracts) <u>you</u> have received since January 1. 2013, as well as the country of origin and amount of each payment or contract.					
Country of C	rigin:	P-07-1-4-VIII-1-4-VIII-1-4-VIII-1-4-VIII-1-4-VIII-1-4-VIII-1-4-VIII-1-4-VIII-1-4-VIII-1-4-VIII-1-4-VIII-1-4-V			Amount:
Country of (Origin:				Amount:
4. Please list any payment or contract originating with a foreign government (including subcontracts) the organization has received since January 1. 2013, as well as the country of origin and amount of each payment or contract.					
Country of	Origin:_				Amount:
Country of	Origin:_				Amount:

Please check	here if this form is NOT applicable to you:	
Signature		

* Rule XI, clause 2(g)(5) of the U.S. House of Representatives provides:

(A) Each committee shall, to the greatest extent practicable, require witnesses who appear before it to submit in advance written statements of proposed testimony and to limit their initial presentations to the committee to brief summaries thereof.

(B) In the case of a witness appearing in a nongovernmental capacity, a written statement of proposed testimony shall include a curriculum vitae and a disclosure of any Federal grants or contracts, or contracts or payments originating with a foreign government, received during the current calendar year or either of the two previous calendar years by the witness or by an entity represented by the witness and related to the subject matter of the hearing.

(C) The disclosure referred to in subdivision (B) shall include—(i) the amount and source of each Federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or contract (or subcontract thereof) related to the subject matter of the hearing; and (ii) the amount and country of origin of any payment or contract related to the subject matter of the hearing originating with a foreign government.

(D) Such statements, with appropriate redactions to protect the privacy or security of the witness, shall be made publicly available in electronic form not later than one day after the witness appears.

PLEASE ATTACH DISCLOSURE FORM TO EACH COPY OF TESTIMONY.

1. Please list any federal grants or contracts received since January 1, 2013 (includes source and amount).

January 1, 2013- June 30, 2013

SOURCE	AMOUNT
USDA	\$ 52,000
USDA	8,000
UMCP/USDA	61,016
NIH	236,482
U.S. DEPT OF ED	81,669
U.S. DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION	30,500
DEPT OF DEFENSE	2,400
USDA	653,533
USDA	257,929
USDA	97,944
USDA	7,535

July 1, 2013 - June 30, 2014

USDA	\$1,553,552
USDA	52,000
USDA	117,629
USDA	48,068
UMCP/USDA	14,910
USDA	250,000
NSF	999,859
NSF	88,452
NOAA	3,015,761
NIH	390,481
DEPT OF DEFENSE	93,235
USDA	144,517
USDA	238,775
USDA	224,605
USDA	188,929
USDA	93,157
USDA	4,611
USDA	458,957
USDA	276,728
USDA	237,147
USDA	547,680
USDA	384,483
USDA	190,984
USDA	42,164

Juliette B. Bell, Ph.D., President University of Maryland Eastern Shore

USDA	\$ 402,691
U.S. DEPT OF ED	14,492
U.S. DEPT OF ED	6,104
U.S. DEPT OF ED	1,640,455
U.S. DEPT OF ED	934,545
U.S. DEPT OF ED	2,559,290

July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015

USDA		\$ 1,551,667
USDA		274,998
USDA		52,000
USDA		6,314
USDA	8	4,995
USDA		275,000
USDA		806,696
USDA		454,941
USDA		149,998
USDA		150,000
USDA		6,000
USDA		26,000
USDA		479,672
USDA		30,000
USDA		143,407
NSF		284,169
NSF		999,534
NSF		37,014
NIH		148,260
NIH		51,553
U.S. DEP	T OF ED	198,569
U.S. DEP	T OF ED	486,737
U.S. DEP	T OF ED	486,737
U.S. DEP	T OF TRANSPORTATION	17,500
USDA		60,000